A1DX1-40

03-24-2005

10/509641 DT04 Rec'd PCT/FT0 2 9 SEP 2004

A:

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate

9.29.04 EET

	e of conveying party(ies)	2 Name and address of receiving party/icc)
Christian	o DROHMANN, Tobias PETSCH, KESSLER, Frank MUELLER,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	mm de BANTLEON, Klemens MATHAUER	1
	al name(s) of conveying party(ies)	BASF Aktiengesellschaft Street Address:67056 Ludwigshafen
attached	//Yes /X/No	Germany
3. Nature	e of conveyance:	City:State:ZIP
/x/ Assig	nment / / Merger ity Agreement / / Change of Name	
Executio		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? // Yes /x/ No
		// Tes /X/ NO
	ication number(s) or patent number(s):	SEP 2 9 2004
	cument is being filed together with a new application ution date of the application is:	1, (134)
A. Paten	t Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additio	nal numbers attached? // Yes /x/ No	1
_		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and patents involved: / 1 /
	be maned:	7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
	Name: Herbert B. Keil	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf	8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is
	1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036	deficient or not attached /X/
		USE THIS SPACE
	. Emple (2) 1000/00/20 145 1940	
11086	#2.5g (\$	
9.	Statement and signature.	_
Fo the be	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	··· // // // // // // // // // // // //	
Herbert	R Kail / K	42 9/20/04

Total number of pages 3

PATENT REEL: 016380 FRAME: 0511

Assignment of Application

0000053383

WHEREAS, I (WE)

Christian Drohmann, Portheide 25a, 67105 Schifferstadt, Germany Citizen of Germany

Tobias Petsch, Untere Dorfstr.5, 55758 Mörschied, Germany Citizen of Germany

Thomas Keßler, Mutterstadter Str.113, 67105 Schifferstadt, Germany Citizen of Germany

Frank Müller, Behrensstr.6c, 67069 Ludwigshafen, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Elisa Hamm de Bantleon, Volkartstr.4, 80634 München , Germany Citizen of Germany

Klemens Mathauer, Alte Eppelheimer Str. 16, 69115 Heidelberg, Germany Citizen of Germany

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

USE OF POLYMERS COMPRISING THERMOPLASTIC POLYMERS AS FILTER AIDS AND/OR STABILIZERS

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No.

, filed

), and

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **Keil & Weinkauf**, 1350 Connecticut Ave., N. W., Washington, D. C. 20036 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

dusass001 - 28

0 8. Mai 2003 Date:	Signature of Inventor: (light)vol Christian Drohmann
Date: 0 8. Mai 2003	Signature of Inventor: Volume Riselle Tobias Petsch
Date:0 8. Mai 2003	Signature of Inventor: Thomas Keßler
Date: 0 8. Mai 2003	Signature of Inventor: Frank Müller
Date: 0 8, Mai 2003	Signature of Inventor: Oso Famu Danker Elisa Hamm de Bantleon
Date: 0 8. Mai 2003	Signature of Inventor: When Mathauer